PARTS LIST

for

KitchenAid.

ARTISAN COFFEE GRINDER

MODELS:

5KCG100EPMO (Pearl Metallic)
5KCG100EERO (Empire Red)
5KCG100EOBO (Onyx Black)
5KCG100EACO (Almond Creme)

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
FSP FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS FSP
KITCHENAID ST. JOSEPH MICHIGAN 49085

06-06 Litho in U.S.A. (skr) © 2006 KITCHENAID Part No. 8212264 Rev. A



8212264

PEDESTAL JAR ASSEMBLY PARTS

For Model: 5KCG100E_ 0
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Part
No.

DESCRIPTION
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8212325
8212264

4176717
4176731
4176730
4176729
4176723
4176715
4176721
4176728
4176722
4176703
4176760
4176701
4176713

8212331
8212332
8212335
8212338
4176725

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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Literature Parts
Use and Care Guide
Repair Parts List
Lid, Bean Jar
Black

O-Ring, Lid

Jar, Bean

Seal, Bean Jar
Nozzle, Holder
Spring, Housing
Cover, Nozzle
Jar, Coffee Ground
Ring, Abrasion
Cover, Baseplate
Screw
Nameplate
Lockwasher
Pedestal Assy
Pearl Metallic
Empire Red
Onyx Black
Almond Creme
Foot, Rubber
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Literature Parts



MOTOR HOUSING AND BURR ASSEMBLY PARTS
For Model: 5KCG100E_ 0
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Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 4176695 Guard, Finger
4176696 Vent

3 4176713 Lockwasher

4 8212392 Pin, Detent

5 4176754 Bolt, Knob

6 Knob, Selector
4176718 Black

7 8212394 Spring, Detent

8 4176716 Screw, Adjustment

9 4176705 Screw, Bezel

10 4176697 Bezel, Gearbox

11 4176694 Auger Assy

12 4176712 Screw, Socket

13 4176702 Burr Assy

14 Housing, Motor
4176698 Pearl Metallic
8212320 Empire Red
8212333 Onyx Black
8212336 Almond Creme

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
3 8212264



MOTOR AND CONTROL PARTS
For Model: 5KCG100E_ 0

Mlus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

4176707 Bushing, Copper
8212324 Motor, 220V-240V
4176726 Seal, Vibration
Cap, Motor
4176699 Pearl Metallic
8212321 Empire Red
8212334 Onyx Black
8212337 Almond Creme
4176755 Screw, Motor Cap
4176734 Tube, Housing
4176710 Nut, Switch
4176713 Lockwasher
8212326 Cord, Power
8212323 PCB Board, 220V
8212330 Switch, Toggle
4176724 Spacer
4176720 Plate, Motor
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FOLLOWING PARTS
NOT ILLUSTRATED

4176764 Scoop, Coffee
4176763 Brush, Cleaning

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
8212264 4
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